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University-related Schools  K-12 District-related Adult Schools  
English Language Institute  
University of California, San Diego  
UCSD Extension  
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, CA 92093-0176  
Contact:  Kim Lawgali  
Coordinator, TEFL Certificate Programs  
(858) 822-1733     (858) 534-5703 fax 
www.ip.extension.ucsd.edu    klawgali@ucsd.edu 
  
American Language Institute (ALI) San Diego State 
University  
5250 Campanile Drive, San Diego, CA 92182-1914  
Contact: Johanna Gleason, Senior Director of Academic  
Programs (619) 594-5907           (619) 287-2735 fax  
ali@mail.sdsu.edu    http://ali.sdsu.edu   
  
SDSU Linguistics  
5500 Campanile Dr., San Diego, CA 92182-7727  
Contact:Betty Samraj, Professor, Department Chair  
(619) 594-5882 bsamraj@mail.sdsu.edu      
http://linguistics.sdsu.edu   
  
International Language Education Center (ILEC) 
Alliant International University  
10455 Pomerado Road  
San Diego, CA 92131  
Contact: Ken Kelch, Director   
(858) 635-4818      kkelch@alliant.edu  
  
English Language Academy, University of San Diego  
5998 Alcala Park  
San Diego, CA 92110-2492  
Contact: Francine Chemnick, Director of International  
Programs    francinechemnick@sandiego.edu  
(619) 260-7621           (619) 260-8833 fax 
http://pce.sandiego.edu  
  
American Language & Culture Institute (ALCI) 
California State University San Marcos  
333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Rd.  
San Marcos, CA 92096-0001  
Contacts: Grant Parsons, Director and Kseniya Gregory, 
Associate Director             www.csusm.edu/alci/ 
gparsons@csusm.edu or                  kgregory@csusm.edu  

  

El Cajon Adult Center  
El Cajon High School 
1075 East Madison Avenue  
El Cajon, CA 92021  
Contact: Robyn Wiggins, Director 
(619) 401-9750 rwiggins@guhsd.net   
  
Escondido Adult School  
220 West Crest St.  
Escondido, CA 92025  
Contact: Tom Allison, Asst. Principal  
(760) 737-8000   tallison@euhsd.org   
  
San Dieguito Adult School  
710 Encinitas Blvd.   
Encinitas, CA 92024  
Contact: Manuel Zapata, Principal  
(760) 753-7073   www.sdadulted.com  
Manuel.Zapata@sduhsd.net  
  
Poway Adult School  
13626 Twin Peaks Rd.   
Poway, CA 92064   
Contact: Pam Garramone, Asst. Principal  
(858) 668-4018  
pgarramone@powayusd.com  
  
Sweetwater Union High School District  
461 Moss Street  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
Contact: Mary Murphy-Clagett, Adult Ed. Div.   
(619) 934-6300  
mary.murphy-clagett@sweetwaterschools.org  
   
Vista Adult School Sunset Campus  
510 Sunset Drive  
Vista, CA 92081  
Contact: Elizabeth Oshea-West   
(760) 758-7122 
elizabethoshea-west@vistausd.org  
Oceanside Adult Education  
707 Carey Road  
Oceanside, CA 92058 Contact: Eileen 
Frazier Director   efrazier@oside.us 
760-966-7822   

mailto:gparsons@csusm.edu
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Community Colleges with ESL Programs  

San Diego Continuing Education   
San Diego Community College District  
3792 Fairmount Ave.  
San Diego, CA 92105  
Contact: Corinne Layton, ESL Program Chair  
(619) 388-4534 clayton@sdccd.edu 
(non-credit program)  
  
San Diego Miramar College   
San Diego Community College District  
10440 Black Mountain Road  
San Diego, CA 92126  
Contact: Carmen Jay, ESL Dept. Chair  
 (619) 388-7532      cjay@sdccd.edu   
 (credit program)  
  
San Diego Mesa College   
San Diego Community College District  
7250 Mesa College Drive  
San Diego, CA 92111-4998  
Contact: Pianta, ESOL Dept. Chair,  
  Asst. Chair of English  
(619) 388-2311  
Pianta@sdccd.edu  
(credit program)  
  
San Diego City College   
San Diego Community College District  
ESOL Department  
1313 Park Blvd.  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Jan Jarrell, ESOL Dept. Chair  
(619) 388-3962 jjarrell@sdccd.edu  
(credit program)  
  
Imperial Valley College  
380 E. Aten Road  
PO Box 158  
Imperial, CA 92251  
(760) 355-6349  
Contact: Edward Scheuerell, ESL Coordinator 
ed.scheuerell@imperial.edu  

MiraCosta College   
Community Learning Center  
1831 Mission Avenue  
Oceanside, CA 92054  
Contact: Kristi Reyes, Noncredit ESL Dept. Chair  
(760) 795-8745   
kreyes@miracosta.edu 
(credit & non-credit 
programs)  
  
MiraCosta College  
One Barnard Drive  
Oceanside, CA 92056  
Contact:  Mary Gross, Credit ESL Dept. Chair  
(760) 757-2121 x6586  
mgross@miracosta.edu   
  
Cuyamaca College  
900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy  
El Cajon, CA 92019  
Contact:  Guillermo Colls, Lead Faculty  
(619) 660-4641  
guillermo.colls@gcccd.edu  
(credit & non-credit programs)  
  
Grossmont Community College   
8800 Grossmont College Drive  
El Cajon, CA 92020  
Contact: Helen Liesberg, ESL Dept. Chair  
(619) 644-7441 
helen.liesberg@gcccd.edu  
(credit program)  
  
American Collegiate English (ACE Program)  
Grossmont Community College  
Contact:  Barbara Loveless, ACE Prog. Director  
(619) 644-7293  
Barbara.Loveless@gcccd.edu  
  
Palomar College (ESL Department)   
1140 West Mission Road  
San Marcos, CA 92069-1487  
Contact:  Nimoli Madan, Dept. Chair 
(760) 744-1150 Ext. 2267  
nmadan@palomar.edu  (credit & 
non-credit programs)  

mailto:cjay@sdccd.edu
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Kaplan International English  
660 Sixth Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Linda Murray, Academic Manager  
(858) 551-5750        (858) 551-1035 fax  
kaplaninternational.com (apply online)  
  
Converse International School of Languages  
636 Broadway, Suite 210  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Tamara Fontana, Academic Director (619) 
239-3363         (619) 239-3778 fax  
tamara.f@csil.edu           info@cisl.edu   
  
ELS Language Centers/San Diego  
110 West C Street, Suite 1600  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Flavia Erickson, Academic Director  
(619) 557.0136         (619) 233-5461 fax  
ferickson@els.edu  sd@els.com  
  
Stafford House San Diego   
1111 Sixth Avenue #600  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Fernanda Crowe, Center Director 
 (619) 702-6300     (619) 702-6393 fax  
 
  
International House  
123 Camino de la Reina, Suite 200    
San Diego, CA 92108  
Contact: Carolyn Shobe, Academic Coordinator  
(619) 260-1113           (619) 260-1114 fax 
academic@ih.com     info@ihsandiego.com   

 
 
 
 

Language Studies International  
1706 Fifth Avenue, 3rd Floor  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contacts: Blake Winter, Assistant Director 
(619) 234-2881   (619) 234-2883 fax  
san@lsi.edu  
  
EC San Diego  
1012 Prospect Street #200  
La Jolla, CA 92037  
Contact: Heather Giammona  
(858) 456-1212       (858) 456-1217 fax 
heathergiammona@ecenglish.com  
www.ecenglish.com  
  
College of English Language  
233 A St, Suite 400 4th Floor  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Contact: Shannon Brown, Director  
(619) 234-7466           (619) 236-8089 fax  
sandiego@englishcollege.com  
 
College of English Language Pacific Beach 
919 Garnet Avenue 
San Diego CA  92109 
(858) 412-6888 
pacificbeach@englishcollege.com 
 
  
Embassy English  
1010 Second Ave, Suite 2200  
San Diego, CA 92101    
Contact: Daniel Nowatnick, Academic Dir.  
(619) 515-1443  

  
  

  
Private Language Schools 
  

Southwestern Community College   
Language Arts Department  
900 Otay Lakes Road  
Chula Vista, CA 91910-7299  
Contact: Angelina Stuart, ESL Dept.  
(619) 421-6700 Ext. 5607 
astuart@swccd.edu 
(credit program)  

  

mailto:pacificbeach@englishcollege.com
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International Academy of English  
1094 Cudahy Place Suite 204  
San Diego, CA 92110  
Contact: Christopher Yerkes, Academic Site Director  
(619) 232-8768    cyerkes@sdiae.edu  
www.sdiae.com  
  
  
USA English Language Center / SDUIS  
3900 Harney Street  
San Diego, CA 92110  
Contact: Daniela Versari, Director  
(619) 297-1999 www.sduis.edu  
 
Education First(EF) International 
Language Campus San Diego 
3455 Kenyon St. 
San Diego CA 92110 
Contact: Jessica Furdui, Academic 
Director, EF San Diego 
858-689-9700   jessica.furdui@ef.com 
 
 
  

http://www.sduis.edu/
mailto:jessica.furdui@ef.com
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